



\$~74

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9732/2024 & CRL. M.A. 37324/2024**

ANIL KUMAR DUBEY

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Gaurav, Mr. Kuldeep Singh
and Ms. Arpita Sen, Advocates.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for State
SI Anil Kumar, PS GTB Enclave

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.02.2025

It is already 5.30 p.m.

No time left.

Renotify on 20.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2025

'rs'